
2012 DIVISION II
ALL-AMERICA TEAMS

SPECIAL AWARD WINNERS
PLAYER OF THE YEAR.... Nathan Minnich, sr., Shepherd

PITCHER OF THE YEAR.......................Timothy Flight, jr., 
Southern New Hampshire

COACH OF THE YEAR.................Charlie Migl, St. Mary’s

ALL-AMERICA FIRST TEAM
Catcher....................... Geno Escalante, jr., Mount Olive
First Baseman............... Nathan Minnich, sr., Shepherd
Second Baseman............ Joe Wendle, sr., West Chester
Third Baseman........Bryan Lippincott, sr., Concordia-SP
Shortstop................... Blake Miller, jr., Western Oregon
Outfielder............................. Casey Allison, sr., Wingate
Outfielder................Ryan Busboom, jr., Fort Hays State
Outfielder................ Zach Taylor, jr., Armstrong Atlantic
Utility Player/DH.......................Anthony Boza, sr., Lynn
Starting Pitcher....... Timothy Flight, jr., So. New Hamp.
Starting Pitcher.....................Carl O’Neal, jr., St. Mary’s
Starting Pitcher........Grady Wood, sr., Western Oregon
Relief Pitcher............ Stephen Johnson, jr., St. Edward’s

ALL-AMERICA SECOND TEAM
Catcher........................... Zach Braun, so., Bemidji State
First Baseman................Jacob Rogers, sr., Mount Olive
Second Baseman......Carlos Asuaje, so., Nova S’eastern
Third Baseman................Daniel Duran, sr., Cal State LA
Shortstop......... Grant DeBruin, sr., Alabama-Huntsville
Outfielder...................... Jeff Popick, sr., Colorado Mesa
Outfielder.............. Areo Regoli, sr., Nova Southeastern
Outfielder................... James Roche, gr., Franklin Pierce
Utility Player/DH............. Joe Vaskas, sr., Emporia State
Start. Pitcher......Geoff Broussard, sr., Cal Poly Pomona
Starting Pitcher...... Derek Hansen, jr., Augustana (S.D.)
Start. Pitcher......... Lee Stoppelman, sr., Cent. Missouri
Relief Pitcher.......Brad Zambron, jr., Grand Valley State

ALL-AMERICA THIRD TEAM
Catcher...................... Kyle Morrow, so., Pitt-Johnstown
First Baseman............Bo Folkinga, sr., Western Oregon
Second Baseman.....Nate Van Roekel, sr., Winona State
Third Baseman................. John Calhoun, sr., Washburn
Shortstop..................Seth McMullen, jr., Winona State
Outfielder............ Sean Collette, jr., Alderson-Broaddus
Outfielder................... Eli Davis, sr., Cal State Stanislaus
Outfielder................... Danny Susdorf, jr., UC San Diego
Utility Player/DH......... Mike Mercurio, jr., Mount Olive
Starting Pitcher............... Logan Birr, sr., St. Cloud State
Starting Pitcher...... Chad Boughner, jr., North Alabama
Starting Pitcher.............. Craig Goodman, sr., Tusculum
Relief Pitcher..............Emilio Pagan, jr., Belmont Abbey

ALL-AMERICA HONORABLE MENTION
Catchers: Landon Sullins, sr., Arkansas Tech.
First Basemen: Zach Mathieu, so., Franklin Pierce.
Second Basemen: Eric Dawson, jr., Emporia State; 
Kevin Odom, sr., Cal Baptist; Andre Rodriguez, jr., 
Lincoln Memorial.
Third Basemen: Cade Stallings, jr., Tusculum.
Shortstops: Keith Morrisroe, sr., Concord; Frank 
Salerno, sr., St. Thomas Aquinas.
Outfielders: Steve Anderson, sr., Grand Valley State; 
Bobby Egeberg, jr., Colorado Mines; Josh Haley, sr.,  
UNC Pembroke; Phil Imholte, jr., St. Cloud State; 
Shane Latshaw, sr., Mercyhurst; Derek Mendoza, jr., 
Grand Canyon.
Utility Players/Designated Hitters: Cameron Dullnig, 
sr., Texas A&M-Kingsville; Kyle Davis, jr., New Mexico 
Highlands; Derek Hansen, jr., Augustana (S.D.).
Starting Pitchers: Donovan Drake, sr., Indianapolis; 
Harvey Martin, sr., Minnesota State; Ben Rawding, 
jr., Mercyhurst; Mark Sappington, jr., Rockhurst; Lou 
Trivino, so., Slippery Rock.
Relief Pitchers: Jordan Oncay, sr., Wilmington (Del.).

All-Region teams are listed on pages that follow.



CENTRAL REGION SPECIAL AWARDS
Player of the Year..................Bryan Lippincott, Concordia-St. Paul
Pitcher of the Year...................... Derek Hansen, Augustana (S.D.)
Coach of the Year.......................... Matt Magers, Minnesota State

ALL-CENTRAL REGION FIRST TEAM
Catcher........................................... Zach Braun, so., Bemidji State
First Baseman......................... Dustin Fackrell, sr., Colorado Mesa
Second Baseman.....................Nate Van Roekel, sr., Winona State
Third Baseman................ Bryan Lippincott, sr., Concordia-St. Paul
Shortstop.................................. Seth McMullen, jr., Winona State
Outfielder...............................Bobby Egeberg, jr., Colorado Mines
Outfielder..................................... Phil Imholte, jr., St. Cloud State
Outfielder...................................... Jeff Popick, sr., Colorado Mesa
Utility Player/DH.................... Derek Hansen, jr., Augustana (S.D.)
Utility Player/DH.................Kyle Davis, jr., New Mexico Highlands
Starting Pitcher............................... Logan Birr, sr., St. Cloud State
Starting Pitcher.................. Jared Christensen, sr., Colorado Mesa
Starting Pitcher...................... Derek Hansen, jr., Augustana (S.D.)
Starting Pitcher..................... Harvey Martin, sr., Minnesota State
Relief Pitcher....................... Nick Sutherland, jr., Minnesota State

ALL-CENTRAL REGION SECOND TEAM
Catcher........................ Chris Schindler, sr., Colorado State-Pueblo
First Baseman............................... Joey Benke, sr., St. Cloud State
Second Baseman........... Chase Lacomb, jr.,Colorado State-Pueblo
Third Baseman........... Josh McMahon, jr., New Mexico Highlands
Shortstop......................................Braden Box, ss, Colorado Mesa
Outfielder........................................ Tyler Adams, so., Upper Iowa
Outfielder...........................Mike Bisenius, sr., Wayne State (Neb.)
Outfielder................................... Brian Hansen, jr., St. Cloud State
Starting Pitcher............................Kyle Fischer, so., St. Cloud State
Starting Pitcher........................Shawn Riesgraf, jr., St. Cloud State
Starting Pitcher.............................Nolan Snell, jr., Colorado Mesa
Relief Pitcher............... Oscar Almeida, jr., New Mexico Highlands

ALL-CENTRAL REGION HONORABLE MENTION
Catcher............................... Chandler Klute, jr., Nebraska-Kearney
First Baseman................................... Darryl Baca, fr., Metro State
Outfielder.....................A.J. Alexander, sr., New Mexico Highlands
Outfielder.................... J.T. Greenhood, sr., Colorado State-Pueblo
Outfielder................................. Lucas Skjefte, jr., Minnesota State
Outfielder............................David Borchardt, jr., Augustana (S.D.)
Outfielder............................... Brian Wuest, jr., Nebraska-Kearney
Utility Player/Designated Hitter...... Logan Kalis, jr., Bemidji State
Starting Pitcher............ Mike Fabrizio, so., Colorado State-Pueblo
Starting Pitcher..........................Ben Kincaid, sr., Minnesota State
Starting Pitcher...................Collin Stinogel, sr., Minnesota Duluth
Starting Pitcher...............Austen Wisroth, sr., Wayne State (Neb.)
Starting Pitcher.......................Derek Benham, sr., Colorado Mesa

ATLANTIC REGION SPECIAL AWARDS
Player of the Year............................Nathan Minnich, sr., Shepherd
Pitcher of the Year............................ Ben Rawding, jr., Mercyhurst
Coach of the Year................................. Mark Marizzaldi, Seton Hill
Rookie of the Year............................. Ryan Siegel, r-fr., Mercyhurst

ALL-ATLANTIC REGION FIRST TEAM
Catcher........................................Kyle Morrow, so., Pitt-Johnstown
First Baseman.................................Nathan Minnich, sr., Shepherd
Second Baseman..............................Joe Wendle, sr., West Chester
Third Baseman................................... Shayne Houck, sr., Kutztown
Shortstop.......................................... Keith Morrisroe, sr., Concord
Outfielder..............................Sean Collette, jr., Alderson-Broaddus
Outfielder.................... Cory Flickinger, sr., West Virginia Wesleyan
Outfielder.......................................Shane Latshaw, sr., Mercyhurst
Utility Player/Designated Hitter........Kyle Petty, jr., California (Pa.)
Starting Pitcher................................ Joe Gunkel, so., West Chester
Starting Pitcher................................. Ben Rawding, jr., Mercyhurst
Starting Pitcher................................Lou Trivino, so., Slippery Rock
Relief Pitcher......................................Dan Altavilla, fr., Mercyhurst

ALL-ATLANTIC REGION SECOND TEAM
Catcher...................................................... Ken Morgan, sr., Clarion
First Baseman..................... Aaron Jones, jr., Winston-Salem State
Second Baseman......................... Jake Warner, so., Pitt-Johnstown
Third Baseman.........................Brendan Costantino, so., Seton Hill
Shortstop.................................Robbie Zinmeister, jr., Indiana (Pa.)
Outfielder................................ Jeff Conley, so., Alderson-Broaddus
Outfielder.................................................. Jon Kemmer, jr., Clarion
Outfielder.......................................... Ryan Siegel, r-fr., Mercyhurst
Utility Player/Designated Hitter................. Nick Sell, fr., Seton Hill
Starting Pitcher.....................................Alex Haines, so., Seton Hill
Starting Pitcher............................... Paul Hvozdovic, so., Shepherd
Starting Pitcher..................................Brad Schnelle, so., Seton Hill 
Starting Pitcher...........................Nick Umberger, jr., Shippensburg
Relief Pitcher..........................................Jon Murphy, sr., Seton Hill

ALL-ATLANTIC REGION HONORABLE MENTION
Catcher: Matt Albaugh, jr., Kutztown; Troy Foster, jr., Indiana 
(Pa.); Tyler Shover, sr., Shippensburg. First Baseman: Justin 
Bagbey, sr., Chowan; Dylan Songer, sr., Indiana (Pa.). Second 
Baseman: Kolin McMillen, fr., Mercyhurst; Chad Murphy, jr., 
Shepherd; German Reyes, jr., Winston-Salem State. Third 
Baseman: Jarrod Kramer, sr., Bloomsburg; Ethan Santora, 
sr., Mercyhurst. Shortstop: Paco Martin, jr., Winston-Salem 
State; Cody Montz, sr., Kutztown. Outfielder: Pat Ammar, r-fr., 
Wheeling Jesuit; Bret Blevins, so., Concord; Weston Dodson, 
sr., Elizabeth City State; Troy Handza, sr., California (Pa.); Jack 
Provine, sr., West Chester; Billy Smith III, sr., West Virginia 
State; Drew Westover, sr., Pitt-Johnstown. Utility Player/
Designated Hitter: Nash Hutter, sr., Shepherd; Pat Kregeloh, 
jr., Shippensburg; Igor Molina, jr., Charleston; Mike Tomko, jr.,  
Gannon; Jordan Wlodarczyk, jr., West Chester. Starting Pitcher: 
Aaron Adams, jr., West Virginia Wesleyan; Stephen Cooke, jr., 
Indiana (Pa.); Zach Jeney, sr., Slippery Rock; Dominick Ruscitti, sr., 
Kutztown; Scott Wells, so., Winston-Salem State; Derek Younker, 
so., Pitt-Johnstown.



EAST REGION SPECIAL AWARDS
Player of the Year......................Zach Mathieu, so., Franklin Pierce
Pitcher of the Year.............Timothy Flight, jr., So. New Hampshire
Coach of the Year..................... Scott Muscat, St. Thomas Aquinas

ALL-EAST REGION FIRST TEAM
Catcher...........................................Matt Walsh, fr., Franklin Pierce
First Baseman...........................Zach Mathieu, so., Franklin Pierce
Second Baseman.................. James Katsiroubas, jr., UMass Lowell
Third Baseman................. Stanley Susana, fr., St. Thomas Aquinas
Shortstop........................... Frank Salerno, sr., St. Thomas Aquinas
Outfielder:............................... Joe Harbach, sr., Wilmington (Del.)
Outfielder.................................................... Joe Petosa, jr., Felician
Outfielder.................................James Roche, grad, Franklin Pierce
Utility Player/Designated Hitter........Michael White, sr., Stonehill
Starting Pitcher........Timothy Flight, jr., Southern New Hampshire
Starting Pitcher.................. Matt Marotta, sr., St. Thomas Aquinas
Starting Pitcher....................Dan McMahon, jr., U. of the Sciences
Relief Pitcher..........................Jordan Oncay, sr., Wilmington (Del.)

ALL-EAST REGION SECOND TEAM
Catcher.................................Mike Goodwin, sr., Wilmington (Del.)
First Baseman.................................Rafael Medina, sr., Bloomfield
Second Baseman................................ Andrew Abreu, so., Dowling
Third Baseman........................... Cam Kneeland, sr., UMass Lowell
Shortstop..........................................Shane Keddy, jr., Assumption
Outfielder........................................... Brett Botsford, sr., LeMoyne
Outfielder.................................................Joe Candela, jr., Dowling
Outfielder................................................. Zach Wiley, jr., LeMoyne
Utility Player/DH.........Mike Russo, jr., St. Thomas Aquinas, Junior
Starting Pitcher.................................... Bo Budkevics, jr., C.W. Post
Starting Pitcher..................................... John Healy, sr., St. Anselm
Starting Pitcher........................................ Ed Kohout, sr., LeMoyne
Relief Pitcher............... Alex Powers, jr., Southern New Hampshire

MIDWEST REGION SPECIAL AWARDS
Player of the Year................... Steve Anderson, Grand Valley State
Pitcher of the Year.............................Donovan Drake, Indianapolis
Coach of the Year...................................Gary Vaught, Indianapolis
Freshman of the Year..........Mike Nadratowski, Grand Valley State 

ALL-MIDWEST REGION FIRST TEAM
Catcher...................................Jared Cowan, sr., Grand Valley State
First Baseman....................................... Ryan Porter, sr., Rockhurst
Second Baseman...............................Brayan Cacique, sr., Lake Erie
Shortstop..................................Kevin Zak, r-fr., Grand Valley State
Third Baseman............................... Tyler O’Daniel, jr., Indianapolis
Utility Player/Designated Hitter.............. Drake Austin, jr., Quincy
Outfielder.......................... Steve Anderson, sr., Grand Valley State
Outfielder.............................Lee Voth-Goeddert, sr., Missouri S&T
Outfielder........................................................ Pat Curtin, sr., Tiffin
Starting Pitcher........................... Donovan Drake, sr., Indianapolis
Starting Pitcher...................... Kyle Schepel, sr., Grand Valley State
Starting Pitcher.............................Mark Sappington, jr., Rockhurst
Relief Pitcher........................Brad Zambron, jr., Grand Valley State

ALL-MIDWEST REGION SECOND TEAM
Catcher............................................... Nick Whitty, jr., Indianapolis
First Baseman............ Giancarlo Brugnoni, so., Grand Valley State
Second Baseman.............................................Brett Neill, jr., Drury
Shortstop...................................Brad Vance, sr., Southern Indiana
Third Baseman................................. Scott Bradbury, sr., Rockhurst
Utility Player/DH.....................Charlie Mohr, jr., Missouri-St. Louis
Outfielder...................... Mike Nadratowski, fr., Grand Valley State
Outfielder....................................................Mike Bolling, sr., Lewis
Outfielder............................ Jordan White, sr., Kentucky Wesleyan
Starting Pitcher.................... Ryan Garman, sr., Grand Valley State
Starting Pitcher.............................. Zack Gronek, sr., Missouri S&T
Starting Pitcher................................JaVaun West, sr., Indianapolis
Relief Pitcher........................ Brett Loeding, jr., Northern Kentucky



SOUTH REGION SPECIAL AWARDS
Player of the Year..................................... Anthony Boza, sr., Lynn
Pitcher of the Year.................Chad Boughner, jr., North Alabama
Coach of the Year................................ Mike Kinnison, Delta State

ALL-SOUTH REGION FIRST TEAM
Catcher.......................................... Jon Carnaham, sr., Delta State
First Baseman..........................Ryan McChesney, sr., Florida Tech
Second Baseman...............Carlos Asuaje, so., Nova Southeastern
Third Baseman.........................Mike Snyder, sr., Florida Southern
Shortstop.........................Grant DeBruin, sr., Alabama-Huntsville
Outfielder..............................................Andrew Jones, sr., Tampa
Outfielder..............................Areo Regoli, sr., Nova Southeastern
Outfielder..................................... Michael Vinson, jr., Delta State
Utility Player/Designated Hitter.............. Anthony Boza, sr., Lynn
Starting Pitcher..................................... Sean Bierman, sr., Tampa
Starting Pitcher......................Chad Boughner, jr., North Alabama
Starting Pitcher............................ Colton Mitchell, jr., Delta State
Relief Pitcher................................. Bobby Parker, jr., West Florida

ALL-SOUTH REGION SECOND TEAM
Starting Pitcher............................................ Shawn Kale, sr., Lynn
Starting Pitcher......................................... Ben O’Shea, jr., Tampa
Starting Pitcher............... Zach Westcott, so., Nova Southeastern
Relief Pitcher.............................. James Mannara, jr., Florida Tech
Catcher....................................Bryant Hayman, fr., Valdosta State
First Baseman......................................David Weber, jr., Benedict
Second Baseman.................Michael Schmidt, sr., North Alabama
Third Baseman........................... Paul Winterbottom, fr., Stillman
Shortstop..............................Josh Carpenter, so., North Alabama
Outfielder........................... Ty Chancelor, sr., Alabama-Huntsville
Outfielder...............................................Zach Gawrych, so.Tampa
Outfielder..............................Cameron Graves, sr., Valdosta State
Utility Player/DH.................. Christian Glisson, sr., Valdosta State

ALL-SOUTH REGION HONORABLE MENTION
Catcher..............................Travis Murray, sr., Palm Beach Atlantic
First Baseman...................................... Jarius Brown, sr., Stillman
Outfielder...........................................Taye Larry, sr., West Florida

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION SPECIAL AWARDS
Player of the Year........Cameron Dullnig, sr., Texas A&M-Kingsville 
Pitcher of the Year................................. Carl O’Neal, jr., St. Mary’s 
Coach of the Year.......................................Charlie Migl, St. Mary’s 

ALL-SOUTH CENTRAL REGION FIRST TEAM
Catcher.......................................Landon Sullins, sr., Arkansas Tech 
First Baseman.................................. Adam Shank, sr., St. Edward’s 
Second Baseman............................Eric Dawson, jr., Emporia State 
Third Baseman.................................. John Calhoun, sr., Washburn 
Shortstop................................ Bret Schwartz, sr., Central Missouri 
Outfielder........................................... Billy Richard, r-jr., St. Mary’s 
Outfielder................................. Ryan Busboom, jr., Fort Hays State 
Outfielder...................................... Lee Neumann, jr., Angelo State 
Utility Player/DH.........Cameron Dullnig, sr., Texas A&M-Kingsville
Utility Player/Designated Hitter...... Joe Vaskas, sr., Emporia State 
Starting Pitcher..................................... Carl O’ Neal, jr., St. Mary’s 
Starting Pitcher................... Lee Stoppelman, sr., Central Missouri 
Starting Pitcher.................................Pete Perez, jr., Tarleton State 
Relief Pitcher............................. Stephen Johnson, jr., St. Edward’s  

ALL-SOUTH CENTRAL REGION SECOND TEAM
Catcher....................................Drew Miller, so., Southwest Baptist
First Baseman..................... Jonathan Finnegan, jr., Arkansas Tech 
Second Baseman..................... Chuck Duarte, jr., Abilene Christian 
Third Baseman...................Brady Capshaw, jr., Southern Arkansas 
Shortstop............................... Jordan Easom, sr., West Texas A&M 
Outfielder........................................... Ryan Greer, jr., Angelo State 
Outfielder.......................... Justin Henderson, jr., West Texas A&M 
Outfielder................................. Jason Dahl, sr., Southern Arkansas 
Utility Player/Designated Hitter...... Wes Koenig, so., St. Edward’s 
Starting Pitcher...................................... Rene Solis, so., St. Mary’s
Starting Pitcher..............Brandon Simmons, sr., Missouri Western
Starting Pitcher.......................... Marc Gomez, sr., Incarnate Word
Relief Pitcher............................... Brett Macari, sr., Fort Hays State 



WEST REGION SPECIAL AWARDS
Player of the Year.......................... Daniel Duran, sr., Cal State L.A.
Pitcher of the Year....................Grady Wood, sr., Western Oregon
Freshman Player of the Year...........Chandler Tracy, Saint Martin’s
Freshman Pitcher of the Year
................................................ Jeff Owen, Cal State Monterey Bay
Coach of the Year...................Jeremiah Robbins, Western Oregon

ALL-WEST REGION FIRST TEAM
Catcher.......................................Chandler Tracy, fr., Saint Martin’s
First Baseman............................ Bo Folkinga, sr., Western Oregon
Second Baseman................................ Kevin Odom, sr., Cal Baptist
Third Baseman.............................. Daniel Duran, sr., Cal State L.A.
Shortstop....................................Blake Miller, jr., Western Oregon
Outfielder.................................... Eli Davis, sr., Cal State Stanislaus
Outfielder.................................Derek Mendoza, jr., Grand Canyon
Outfielder.................................... Danny Susdorf, jr., UC San Diego
Utility Player/Designated Hitter....... Matt Marnati, jr., Cal Baptist
Starting Pitcher.........................Grady Wood, sr., Western Oregon
Starting Pitcher.................. Geoff Broussard, sr., Cal Poly Pomona
Starting Pitcher..............................Thomas Lee, sr., Sonoma State
Relief Pitcher.................................... Mike Botelho, jr., Chico State

ALL-WEST REGION SECOND TEAM
Catcher............................................... Joe Andrade, sr., Dixie State
First Baseman....................... Michael Pomeroy, jr., Grand Canyon
Second Baseman.................... Jackson Stogner, so., Sonoma State
Third Baseman..............................Griff Boyd, sr., Western Oregon
Shortstop......................................Garrett Tuck, so., UC San Diego
Outfielder...............Matthew Young, jr., Cal State Dominguez Hills
Outfielder............................................ Blake Gibbs, jr., Chico State
Outfielder..........................................Andy Crowley, fr., Cal Baptist
Utility Player/DH...............Charlie Gorzo, jr., Northwest Nazarene
Starting Pitcher....................... Ryan Goodbrand, jr., UC San Diego
Starting Pitcher.................... Erick Ruvalcaba, jr., Cal Poly Pomona
Starting Pitcher........................ Michael Murray, jr., Hawaii Pacific
Relief Pitcher...................................... Tony York, sr., UC San Diego

ALL-WEST REGION HONORABLE MENTION
Catcher....................................Jenzen Torres, sr., Cal Poly Pomona
First Baseman............................ Chris Miller, sr., Cal Poly Pomona
Second Baseman..............Brandon Wang, sr., Central Washington
Third Baseman................................... Blair Moore, so., Cal Baptist
Shortstop....................Jason Merjano, jr., Cal State Monterey Bay
Outfielder....................................... Zach Esquerra, so., Cal Baptist
Outfielder..................................... Blake Amaral, sr., Hawaii Pacific
Outfielder......................Sean McDonald, sr., Northwest Nazarene
Utility Player/DH............................ Devon Zenn, jr., Sonoma State
Starting Pitcher................Jeff Owen, r-fr., Cal State Monterey Bay
Starting Pitcher................................. Mike Dedrick, jr., Dixie State
Starting Pitcher................................... Jon Bengard, jr., Cal Baptist
Relief Pitcher................Kerry Kelley, so., Cal State San Bernardino

SOUTHEAST REGION SPECIAL AWARDS
Co-Player of the Year......................Jacob Rogers, sr., Mount Olive
Co-Player of the Year...... Zach Taylor, jr., Armstrong Atlantic State
Pitcher of the Year.......................... Craig Goodman, sr., Tusculum

ALL-SOUTHEAST REGION FIRST TEAM
Catcher........................................ Geno Escalante, jr., Mount Olive
First Baseman.................................Jacob Rogers, sr., Mount Olive
Second Baseman............... Andre Rodriguez, jr., Lincoln Memorial
Third Baseman....................................Cade Stallings, jr., Tusculum
Shortstop.................................................A.J. Nunziato, sr., Lander
Outfielder........................ Zach Taylor, jr., Armstrong Atlantic State
Outfielder.............................................. Casey Allison, sr., Wingate
Outfielder....................................... Josh Haley, sr., UNC Pembroke
Utility Player/DH.......................... Mike Mercurio, jr., Mount Olive
Starting Pitcher.............................. Craig  Goodman, sr., Tusculum
Starting Pitcher....................................... Chris Thomas, jr., Lander
Starting Pitcher.................................. Matt Dillon, jr., Mount Olive
Relief Pitcher...............................Emilio Pagan, jr., Belmont Abbey

ALL-SOUTHEAST REGION SECOND TEAM
Catcher....................................................Josh Miller, jr., USC Aiken
First Baseman...................... Kyle Koeneman, sr., Carson-Newman
Second Baseman................................Will Fulmer, so., Montevallo
Third Baseman............................ Jermaine Berry, jr.,  Mount Olive
Shortstop..................................... Michael Hughey, so., Limestone
Outfielder...........................................Nick Aranas, r-sr., USC Aiken
Outfielder................................ Derek Fulmer, sr., North Greenville
Outfielder.................................Antonio Callaway, sr., Mount Olive
Utility Player/Designated Hitter............. Garrett Furr, jr., Catawba
Starting Pitcher...................................... JJ Jankowski, sr., Catawba
Starting Pitcher........................Spencer Jordan, jr., Francis Marion
Starting Pitcher............Ethan Bader, so., Armstrong Atlantic State
Relief Pitcher.............................Braxton Lewis, sr., UNC Pembroke

ALL-SOUTHEAST REGION HONORABLE MENTION
Catcher............................................. Brett Scarberry, sr., Anderson
First Baseman.............................. Heath Peterson, sr., Montevallo
Second Baseman...................... Allen Staton, so., North Greenville
Third Basemanı....................................... Jacob Karr, sr., Wingate
Shortstop..................................... Stephen Carmon, sr., USC Aiken
Outfielder.......................................Ethan Satterfield, so., Catawba
Outfielder..............................Buddy Sosnoskie, sr., Francis Marion
Outfielder............................................... Alexi Colon, sr., Tusculum
Utility Player/Designated Hitter............ Patrick Grady, so., Lander
Starting Pitcher................................. Josh McElwee, sr., Newberry
Starting Pitcher.................... Drew Provence, sr., North Greenville
Starting Pitcher.................................. Zach Smith, jr., Mount Olive
Relief Pitcher.......................... John-Austin Shepard, so., Tusculum


